
 4,730

 3,700

598

90

331

69

60

477

411

75

85

59

232

280

146

15

60

6

69

70

308

82

177

622

397

11

11

－

 4,357

 3,399

538

74

301

65

55

440

380

67

75

55

212

255

141

13

56

6

62

70

295

75

164

587

361

10

10

－

327

264

54

15

22

2

5

35

27

7

7

4

19

23

5

1

4

－

4

－

11

7

12

31

31

1

1

－

45

37

6

1

8

2

－

2

4

1

3

－

1

2

－

1

－

－

3

－

2

－

1

4

4

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

1

－

－

－

 317,060,956

 243,417,295

 49,214,372

 6,938,729

 26,143,004

 5,826,365

 4,024,319

 24,347,759

 21,851,452

 7,037,154

 8,754,962

 3,457,749

 12,561,690

 15,131,734

 7,901,201

 1,474,162

 4,988,713

 424,795

 9,151,805

 2,345,275

 16,354,347

 5,605,750

 9,881,958

 42,899,507

 30,327,619

 416,535

 416,535

－

 178,446,495

 134,018,509

 23,806,530

 3,094,094

 13,355,019

 2,523,965

 1,825,055

 15,262,157

 11,936,119

 3,003,942

 2,642,882

 2,222,757

 7,243,107

 9,225,448

 6,675,245

 507,832

 2,678,713

 390,145

 3,574,538

 2,345,275

 11,533,117

 4,061,668

 6,110,901

 26,826,494

 17,272,755

 328,737

 328,737

－

 86,218,951

 69,226,806

 18,862,492

 3,067,035

 5,419,635

 422,400

 2,199,264

 7,012,002

 6,535,233

 2,057,712

 2,607,480

 1,234,992

 4,535,583

 4,218,786

 916,626

 112,500

 2,310,000

－

 932,097

－

 2,898,830

 1,544,082

 2,340,057

 11,091,513

 5,812,834

 87,798

 87,798

－

 51,304,350

 39,667,350

 6,545,350

 777,600

 7,368,350

 2,880,000

－

 2,073,600

 3,380,100

 1,975,500

 3,504,600

－

 783,000

 1,687,500

－

 777,600

－

－

 4,560,750

－

 1,922,400

－

 1,431,000

 4,981,500

 6,655,500

－

－

－

 1,091,160

 504,630

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

 309,330

 76,230

－

 34,650

 84,420

－

－

－

－

－

 586,530

－

－

－

 總　　　　　　　計

 　臺　　 灣　　 省

 　　臺　　北　　縣

 　　宜　　蘭　　縣

 　　桃　　園　　縣

 　　新　　竹　　縣

 　　苗　　栗　　縣

 　　臺　　中　　縣

 　　彰　　化　　縣

 　　南　　投　　縣

 　　雲　　林　　縣

 　　嘉　　義　　縣

 　　臺　　南　　縣

 　　高　　雄　　縣

 　　屏　　東　　縣

 　　臺　　東　　縣

 　　花　　蓮　　縣

 　　澎　　湖　　縣

 　　基　　隆　　市

 　　新　　竹　　市

 　　臺　　中　　市

 　　嘉　　義　　市

 　　臺　　南　　市

 　臺　　 北　　 市

 　高 　　雄　 　市

 　金 　馬  地　 區

 　　金　　門　　縣

 　　連　　江　　縣

 中華民國97年 5月

 中華民國99年 5月 6日

 勞工保險實計現金給付－按給付種類、地區別分（職業災害）

 單位：件、元

 總　　　　　計  傷　　病　　給　　付  殘　　廢　　給　　付  本　　人　　死　　亡  失　　蹤　　津　　貼
 地　　區　　別

 件　　數  金　　額  件　　數  金　　額  件　　數  金　　額  件　　數  金　　額  件　　數  金　　額

編製


