勞工保險實計現金給付-按給付種類、地區別分(職業災害)

中華民國97年 5月 單位:件、元

			_		平平民國97年 3月							
地	Dil.	別	總計		傷病給付		殘 廢 給 付		本人死亡		失 蹤 津 貼	
			件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額	件 數	金 額
總		計	4,730	317,060,956	4,357	178,446,495	327	86,218,951	45	51,304,350	1	1,091,160
喜蜜	灣	省	3,700	243,417,295	3,399	134,018,509	264	69,226,806	37	39,667,350	-	504,630
臺	北	縣	598	49,214,372	538	23,806,530	54	18,862,492	6	6,545,350	_	_
宜	蘭	縣	90		74	3,094,094	15		1	777,600	-	_
桃	園	縣	331		301	13,355,019	22		8	7,368,350	-	-
新	竹	縣	69	5,826,365	65	2,523,965	2	422,400	2		-	-
苗	栗	縣	60	4,024,319	55	1,825,055	5	2,199,264	-	-	-	-
臺	中	縣	477	24,347,759	440	15,262,157	35	7,012,002	2	2,073,600	-	-
彰	化	縣	411	21,851,452	380	11,936,119	27	6,535,233	4	3,380,100	-	-
南	投	縣	75	7,037,154	67	3,003,942	7	2,057,712	1	1,975,500	-	-
雲	林	縣	85	8,754,962	75	2,642,882	7	2,607,480	3	3,504,600	-	-
嘉	義	縣	59	3,457,749	55	2,222,757	4	1,234,992	-	-	-	-
臺	南	縣	232	12,561,690	212	7,243,107	19	4,535,583	1	783,000	-	-
高	雄	縣	280	15,131,734	255	9,225,448	23	4,218,786	2	1,687,500	-	-
屛	東	縣	146	7,901,201	141	6,675,245	5	916,626	-	-	-	309,330
臺	東	縣	15	1,474,162	13	507,832	1	112,500	1	777,600	-	76,230
花	蓮	縣	60	4,988,713	56	2,678,713	4	2,310,000	-	-	-	-
澎	湖	縣	6	424,795	6	390,145	-	-	-	-	-	34,650
基	隆	市	69	9,151,805	62	3,574,538	4	932,097	3	4,560,750	-	84,420
新	竹	市	70	2,345,275	70	2,345,275	-	-	-	-	-	-
臺	中	市	308	16,354,347	295	11,533,117	11	2,898,830	2	1,922,400	-	-
嘉	義	市	82	5,605,750	75	4,061,668	7	1,544,082	-	-	-	-
室	南	市	177	9,881,958	164	6,110,901	12	2,340,057	1	1,431,000	-	-
至	北	市	622	42,899,507	587	26,826,494	31	11,091,513	4	4,981,500	-	-
高	雄	市	397	30,327,619	361	17,272,755	31	5,812,834	4	6,655,500	1	586,530
金	馬 地	品	11	416,535	10	328,737	1	87,798	-	-	-	-
金	門	縣	11	416,535	10	328,737	1	87,798	-	-	-	-
連	江	縣	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

中華民國99年 5月 6日編製